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PALADIN PROJECTS LIMITED

Company Registration No. 3467895

REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS

t. Theprincipal aciivifies of the company in the year under review were the letiing of residential property (68209} & restoration and conversion of
residential property for sale (41202).

2. The foflowing Directors have held oifice since 1st April 2020 .
H K McGrath : -
A J McGrath

N H McGratin N
J R Kidsory )
T D McGrath L, . , L
3. These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions appbicable to smafl companies within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006
and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smafler Entities (effective Jamsmny 2015).

-

4. The campany is a close company as defined by the: Income and Cerporation Taxes Act 1988
By arder of the Board

it act) .

Adrian J McGrath

Director / Secretary
1st June 2021

5.
‘f'.“}
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Notes
Tumover 2
Cost of sales
Gross profit
Operaﬁng Profit or Loss
income from Investment

Prdfit or Loss on Ordinary activities
belore taxafion
Tax on Profit or Loss on Ordinary activities

Profit or Loss for the financial year
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Profit & Loss Account
For the year ended 31st March 2021

31-Mar-21
£ 166,020
£ -
£ 166,020
£ 70,650
£ 95,370
£ 98
£ 95468
£ 18,368
£ 77,099

31-Mar-20

£ 171,576
£ -
£ 171,576
£ 71

£ 100,283
£ - 235
£ 100,518
£ 19

£ 8LI65
3615



FIXED ASSETS
Leasebold Propesty
Frechold Property
Fixtures & Fittings

-

Debtors
Waik in Progress 4
Cash & Bank Accounts

NET ASSETS

CAPTTAL AN RESERVES
Fair Value Reserve 6
Profit & Loss Accomt 6

Wi

t

Paladin Projects Limited

Balance Sheet at 31st March 2021

“ 1

£1.400.000
£285,000
£10,862

£332.643
£7.382

£340,025
£14,198
£409.857

£18,368
£30,365

£472,788

£1,800
£941,000
£385.048

31-Mar-21

£1.695862

-£132,764 .

-£235,250

£1,327.848

£1.327848

£1,327,348

A

31-Mar-20

£1.400,000
£285,000
£12,069

£1.697 869

£0
£34874
£94,765
£129,639

£20014
£0
£197.000
£19,353
£24 342
£260,709
-£131,070
-£235.250

£1,330,749

£1.800
£941,000
£387,949

£1,330,749

For the: year exding FH03/2021 the company was entiiled to exemption froms andit snder Sectton 477 of the Campanies Act 2086 relating to smalt comparies.

Thenmbezshavenotmquiredthecompanytoobzainanauditingwmﬂancewi]hseeﬁon476ofdtz€ompaxli&sm2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibitity for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and for the preparation of

aocounts..

‘Fhese accounts have been prepared in accordance with the. provisions applicable to compantes subject: to the small compantes regime.

APPROVED by the Board on 1st June 2021
D
DIRECTOR / SECRETARY.......... A J McGrath
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Patadin Projects Limited

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
For the year ended 31st March 2021

1. The accounts hax;e been prepared under the historical cost convention.
The company has taken advantape of the exempiien in FRS1 {cashflow statements) from the
Tequiremennt 1o prepare a cashlow as it is a small company.

2. Tumover compaises rent received .
In the opinion of the Directors the company's activities fall into two dasses of business, residergial letting and residential resoration & conversion for sale.

3. Fixed assets/ Tnvestment property

The Leasehold imvestent property was previoasly accounted for under SSAP 19, Accounting for Investment Properties, which required gains and losses on the
property’s open market value to be taken to a revalue reserve in equity.

The propesty is now being measured at fair value under FRS 102 and fair valee gains and losses are repovted in profit or loss as a non-distributable Fair Value
Reserve. FRS 102 also requires deferred tax to be acoounted for on assets which are subject to revatuation. Consequemtly, deferred tax of £235,250 was
recognised at 3 1st March 2016 to reflect the provisions of FRS 102.

“The Frechold property is undergoing restoration pending sale.

Leasehold Property Freehold Property Fotures & Fltings Total
Cost or Vatuation
At ist April 2020 £1,400.000 £285,0060 £53,172 £1,738,172
Additions at cost 0 0
Revaluation Surplus £0 £0
At 31st March 2021 £1,400,000 £285,000 £53,172 £1,738,172
Depreciation
At 1s1 April 2020 £0 £41,103 £39.762
Charge for year £0 £1.207 £1,207
At 31st March 2021 £0 £42,310 £42,310
Net Book Vatue
At 31st March 2021 (cost) £242 876 £285,000 £53,172 £581,048
At 31st March 2021 {Valuation) £1,400,000 £285 600 £10,862 £1.695862

Depraciation of Fixtures & Fittings caloplated at 10% on redncing batance.
4. Wark in Progress: Cost to date of restoration of Freehold Propesty
5. Tenant’s Security Deposits refundable on expiry of Tenancies.

6. Fair Valne Resarve and Profit & Loss Acconm.

Profit & Loss Account Fdir Value Reserve

As at 31st March 2020 prior to

FRS102 adjpstroent £387,.949 £1,176,250
Deferred tax on investment property £235,250
As at 1st Apsit 2020 £387,949 £941,000
Prior year adjnstment 0

Profit for year £77,099

Prior year adjustment £0

Dividends £80,0600

Revaluation £0
As a1 31t March 2021 £385,048 £941,000

The properties o whidh the Fair Value reserve relates were valned on 31st June 2307 by the Directors afior taking professional advice.
A revaluation planned for 2020 has been deferred until 2022 due to Covid-19.
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